Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

SOUTH CHINA VOCATIONAL EDUCATION GROUP COMPANY LIMITED

中國華南職業教育集團有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 6913)

RESIGNATION OF CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

The board (the "Board") of directors (the "Director(s)") of South China Vocational Education Group Company Limited (the "Company") hereby announces that Mr. Qiu Jun (邱軍) ("Mr. Qiu") has tendered his resignation as the chief financial officer of the Company (the "CFO") with effect from 12 January 2024, due to his personal career development.

Mr. Qiu has confirmed that he has no disagreement with the Board and there is no matter relating to his resignation that needs to be brought to the attention of the shareholders of the Company or The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited.

The Company is currently identifying a suitable candidate to fill the vacancy of the CFO. The Company will make further announcement(s) in this regard as and when appropriate.

The Board would like to take this opportunity to express its gratitude to Mr. Qiu for his contribution to the Company during his tenure of service.

By order of the Board

South China Vocational Education
Group Company Limited
He Huishan
Chairman

Hong Kong, 12 January 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. He Huishan, Ms. He Huifen and Mr. Lao Hansheng as executive Directors; and Mr. Luo Pan, Mr. Yeh Zhe-Wei and Mr. Ma Shuchao as independent non-executive Directors.